



2026:HHC:19525

Joint Commissioner of State Taxes vs. State of Bank
of India and another

CWP No. 15319 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General,
for the petitioner/State.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Godawari and Mr. Gaurav, Advocates, for
respondent No.2.

Reply and Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent
No.1, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is stated to have
been filed in the Registry, which is not on record. Be taken on
record after removal of objections, if any.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 18.12.2025

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 13, 2025 (Nisha)