



2026:HHC:19525

**Joint Commissioner Of State Taxes and  
Excise (South Enforcement Zone), Parwanoo  
Vs. State Bank of India and Anr.**

**CWP No. 15319 of 2025**

**06.05.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate  
General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 1.

Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari,  
Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Pleadings are complete.

As prayed by learned counsel for parties, list for  
consideration on **25.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Susheel)